Uldaho Law **Digital Commons** @ **Uldaho Law**

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

2-10-2014

ABC Agra v. Critical Access Group Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 40573

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho supreme court record briefs

Recommended Citation

"ABC Agra v. Critical Access Group Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 40573" (2014). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 4244. https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho_edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/4244

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	REPLY ARGUMENT		1
	A.	Standard of Review	1
	В.	The Need for Adjudication at the Present Time	2
	C.	ABC's Claim is not Predicated on Hypothetical Facts	4
	D.	Contrary to CAG's Assertion, the Option Agreement is not a Matter of Public Record	5
	Е.	Issues Raised by CAG in its Reply Memorandum only Bolster the Need for an Adjudication in this Case	6
	F.	Attorney Fees	7
	G.	Conclusion	8

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

CASES

Losser v. Bradstreet, 145 Idaho 670, 183 P.3d 758 (2008)
Miles v. Idaho Power Co., 116 Idaho 635, 637, 778 P.2d 757, 759 (1989)2
Paddison Scenic Properties Family Trust LC v. Idaho County, 153 Idaho 1, 278 P.3d 403 (2012)
Sweeney v. American National Bank, et al., 62 Idaho 544, 115 P.2d 109 (1941)3
Young v. City of Ketchum, 137 Idaho 102, 44 P.3d 1157 (2002)
STATUTES
Idaho Appellate Rules, 40
Idaho Appellate Rules, 41
Idaho Rules of Civil Procedure 12(b)(6)1
Idaho Code § 10-1203
